

Sessions Case No.117/2024 (CIS S. C. No.117/ 2024)

Present :- Shri Sandip Karmakar,
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1,
Malda(In-charge).

Order no.09

02.09.2024

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Accused person namely Mantu Mandal is produced from J/C & other accused person namely Rekha Mandal is present by present by filing hazira.

Ld. P. P-in- charge is present by filing hazira.

Regular P.O. is transfered.

Ld. A. S. J 4th Court is in-charge.

The case is adjourned today.

To 27.09.2024 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected
by me .

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.