

SC - 117/2024, ST – 02(09)/2024

Reg. No. 117/2024

Present : Smt. Susmita Chowdhury,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court, Malda, (In charge)

Order no. 01, Date 27/09/2024 :

Accused persons namely Mantu Mandal and Rekha Mandal on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Ld. PP in charge opens the prosecution case and submits that accused persons wrongful restrained Ananda Mandal, assaulted him with hasua who died subsequently. As such, according to Ld. PP-in-charge, the charge should be framed against the accused persons for committing offence punishable u/s 341/302/34 of IPC.

Perused the case record as well as the case diary. I am satisfied that there are sufficient prima facie materials to frame charge against the accused persons for committing offence punishable u/s 341/302/34 of IPC.

Accordingly the charge is framed against the accused persons in the prescribed form for committing offence punishable u/s 341/302/34 of IPC. The content of charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix 22/11/2024, 25/11/2024 and 26/11/2024 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & corrected by :

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.(IC)

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.(I.C.)