

Sessions Case No.117/2024 (CIS S. C. No.117/ 2024, S.T.No. 02(09)/2024)

Present :- Smt. Susmita Chowdhury,
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1,
Malda(In-charge).

Order no.02

22.11.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person namely Mantu Mandal did not produce from J/C Physically but custody challan has been received & other 01(One) accused person namely Rekha Mandal on C.B is present by filing hazira.

One message received from the Superintendent, Balurghat Central Correctional Home Vide No.1046/AB. Let it be kept the case record.

Ld. P. P-in- charge is present by filing hazira along with two petition.

Heard the petition, Considered. It is allowed.

No PW is present today for adducing evidence.

Regular P.O. is transferred.

Ld. A. D. J- F. T. C. 3rd Court is in-charge.

The case is adjourned today.

To 08.01.2025 for evidence.

Record need not put up to date (25.11.2024 & 26.11.2024)

Dictated & corrected

by me .

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.