

Sessions Case No. 117-2024 (Reg - 117/2024)

Present : - Smt. Susmita Chowdhury
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court Malda.
In charge of F.T.C. 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 03

Dated – 08.01.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accd. person namely Mantu Mandal is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C
till next date.

Accd. person namely Rekha Mandal is present by filing Hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge files Hazira.

No witness is present today.

Fix 29.03.2025 for evidence.

Dict. By

**A. S. J,
F.T.C. 1st, Malda.I/C**

**Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. 1st, Malda. I/C**