

Sessions Case No. 117-2024 (Reg.No.117/2024)

Present : - Smt. Sangita Dutta
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court Malda.
In charge of F.T.C. 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 05
10.02.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accd. person Rekha Mandal is present by filing Hazira.

One message has been received from the Superintendent Balurghat Central Correctional Home, Dakshin Dinajpur regarding non production of Accd persons.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira with. No witness is present today.

Regular P.O is transferred.

Fix 17.03.2025 for evidence.

Inform Superintendent Balurghat Central Correctional Home, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Dict. By,

A.S.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda. I/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda. I/C