

*Present: N. Tamang, Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court, Malda. WB 01096
Sessions Case No. 117 of 2024
Registration No. 117 of 2024*

Order no. 10, Date 10.07.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence of CSW 1 and production of accused Mantu Mondal.

Out of 2 accused, accused Mantu Mondal is produced from JC through V/C

Other accused Rekha Mondal is present by filing Hazira.

Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present. No S/R is received.

It appears from the memo of IC Baishabnagar P.S that CSW 1 was informed.'

It appears that CSW 1 resides in Murshidabad under Samsorgan P.S.

As such when the accused is in custody, it is imperative for this Court to take some assistance from Superintendent of Police, Malda.

As such, issue summons upon CSW 1 through Superintendent of Police, Malda who is to ensure service of summons upon through Superintendent of Police, Murshidabad or otherwise.

Copy of the Order as well as the summons of CSW 1 be sent to Superintendent of Police, Malda. .

Fix 07.08.2025 for Evidence of CSW 1 and production of accused Mantu Mondal.

Fix 08.08.2025 for Evidence of CSW 2 and CSW 3 and production of accused Mantu Mondal.

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.