

Sessions Case No. 117 of 2024
Registration No. 117 of 2024
CNR WBML01-002327-2024

Order no. 11, Date 07.08.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence of CSW 1 and production of accused Mantu Mondal.

Out of 2 accused, accused Mantu Mondal is produced from JC through V/C

Other accused Rekha Mondal is present by filing Hazira.

Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Received intimation that the accused could not be produced physically.

Received S/R.

CSW 1 Sasthi Mondal is present.

He is examined-in-chief, cross-examined in full and discharged as PW 1.

Written complaint is marked as "X" for identification.

Todate (08.08.2025 for Evidence of CSW 2 and CSW 3 and production of accused Mantu Mondal.)

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda. Sasthi Mandal