

Sessions Case No. 117 of 2024
Registration No. 117 of 2024
CNR WBML01-002327-2024

Order no. 12, Date 08.08.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence of CSW 2 and CSW 3 and production of accused Mantu Mondal

Out of 2 accused, accused Mantu Mondal is produced from JC through V/C

Other accused Rekha Mondal is present by filing Hazira.

Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Received intimation that the accused could not be produced physically.

CSW Rachana Mandal is present.

She is first asked questions by the Court in order to ascertain whether the witness is capable of understanding the questions put to her and capable of giving rationale answers thereof and after satisfaction her evidence is recorded.

She is examined-in-chief, cross-examined by Ld. PP in Charge after declaring the witness hostile and further cross-examined in full by Ld. Counsel for the accused and discharged as PW 2.

Statement u/s 164 CrpC is marked as Exhibit P1 and signature in the seizure list as Exhibit P2 and the label as Mat Exhibit-I.

Fix 31.10.2025 for Evidence of CSW 3 to CSW 5

Fix 03.11.2025 for Evidence of CSW 6 to CSW 8

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.