

Sessions Case No. 117 of 2024  
Registration No. 117 of 2024  
CNR WBML01-002327-2024

*Order no. 15, Date 13.01.2026*

*Today is fixed for Evidence of CSW 4, CSW 7 and production.*

*Out of 2 accused, accused Mantu Mondal is produced from JC through V/C*

*Other accused Rekha Mondal is present by filing Hazira.*

*Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.*

*Received S/R of CSW 4 Amit Mandal and CSW 7 Chiranjit Mandal being duly served.*

*Also received S/R of CSW 11 Dr. Manoranjan Biswas being duly served.*

*CSW 4 Amit Mandal is present.*

*He is examined-in-chief, cross-examined by Ld. PP in Charge after declaring the witness hostile and further cross-examined in full by Ld. Counsel for the accused and discharged as PW 6.*

*Signature of the witness in the seizure list dated 24.10.202 is marked as Exhibit P3/1.*

*One Chiranjit Mandal is present.*

*However, Ld. PP in Charge files a petition stating therein that the identity of the witness is in question for which, Ld. PP in Charge submitted that the evidence of one Chiranjit Mandal who is present before the Court cannot be recorded this day until and unless his identification is sought to be genuine from the concerned police station. Ld. In Charge further submitted that the presence and report of the I/O is necessary in this regard.*

*Case is adjourned this day as there is a schedule fixed tomorrow as well as day after tomorrow.*

*Ld. PP in Charge files a petition praying for time for evidence of CSW 7 Chiranjit Mandal.*

*Prayer for time is allowed with a direction to the witness to remain present on next date.*

*Todate 14.01.2026 for Evidence of CSW 9 to CSW 10 and production.*

*Dictated, Corrected By Me.*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda*