

Sessions Case No. 117 of 2024  
Registration No. 117 of 2024  
CNR WBML01-002327-2024

*Order no. 16, Date 14.01.2026*

*Today is fixed for Evidence of CSW 9 to CSW 10 and production.*

*Out of 2 accused, accused Mantu Mondal is produced from JC through V/C*

*Other accused Rekha Mondal is present by filing Hazira.*

*Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.*

*CSW 9 C 570 Barun Ghosh and CSW 10 HG 1957 Prosenjit Das are present.*

*They are examined-in-chief, cross-examined in full and discharged as PW 7 and PW 8 respectively.*

*Signature of PW 7 in the seizure list on 22.02.2023 is marked as Exhibit P5 and Signature of PW 8 in the seizure list on 22.02.2023 is marked as Exhibit P5/I*

*Todate 15.01.2026 for Evidence and production.*

*Dictated, Corrected By Me.*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda*