

Sessions Case No. 117 of 2024
Registration No. 117 of 2024
CNR WBML01-002327-2024

Order no. 17, Date 15.01.2026

Today is fixed for Evidence of CSW 9 to CSW 10 and production.

Out of 2 accused, accused Mantu Mondal is produced from JC through V/C

Other accused Rekha Mondal is present by filing Hazira.

Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

CSW 11 Dr. Manoranjan Biswas does not appear despite the fact that he had received the summons.

Issue WWA of Rs. 1000/- against CSW 11 Dr. Manoranjan Biswas

Fix 11.03.2026 for E/R of WWA of CSW 11 and Evidence of CSW11 to CSW 13 and production.

Fix 12.03.2026 for Evidence and and CSW 14 to CSW 16 and production.

Fix 13.03.2026 for Evidence of CSW 18 and CSW 7 and production.

It is to be mentioned that Ld. PP-in-Charge had raised question regarding the identity of CSW 7 Chiranjit Mandal.

As such, the I/O of this case namely SI Ram Chandra Saha is directed to appear on this case on 15.01.2026 along with CSW 7 Chiranjit Mandal so that the question of identity of the witness can be ascertained and that the evidence of both the Witness Chiranjit Mandal and SI Ram Chandra Saha can be recorded and the question of identity of the witness is solved.

Copy of the Order be sent to SI Ram Chandra Saha through Superintendent of Police, Malda.

Let the summons of CSW 7 Chiranjit Mandal be also sent to SI Ram Chandra Saha through Superintendent of Police, Malda.

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

S/D N Tamang.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda