

Sessions Case No. 117 of 2024
Registration No. 117 of 2024

Order no. 19, Date 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for Evidence and production.

Both the accused are present by filing Hazira.

Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

CSW 13 Adhir Mandal is present.

He is examined-in-chief, declared hostile by Ld. PP-in-Charge, cross-examined by Ld. PP-in-Charge and further cros-examined in full by Ld. Counsel for the accused and discharged as PW 9.

No other witness is present.

Todate

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda