

Sessions Case No. 117 of 2024  
Registration No. 117 of 2024

Order no. 20, Date 12.03.2026

*Today is fixed for Evidence and production.*

*Both the accused are present by filing Hazira.*

*Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.*

*Witness is present.*

*No time today as I have to proceed to Chanchal to dispose of urgent criminal matters.*

*Case is adjourned.*

*Todate for Evidence.*

*Dictated, Corrected By Me.*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda*